

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Administration of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu (U. T.), Urban Development Department.

No. UD/DNH/Muni./Res./Woman/99/2017/42

Dated: - 05/10/2020.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested under Section 10 of the Dadra and Nagar Haveli Municipal Council Regulation, 2004 and Section 9A, of the Daman and Diu Municipalities (Amendment) Regulation, 1994, as amended from time to time and all other powers enabling in this behalf and in supersession of Notification No. DNHMR/Muni./Seats-Reser./2005/9/491 dated 19/07/2005 Notification and No. UD/DMN/Muni./Res./Women/99/2017/1065 dated 20.03.2017 and all other earlier Notifications, the Administrator of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to allocate the total number of seats for direct election to Urban Local Bodies (Silvassa Municipal Council, Daman Municipal Council and Diu Municipal Council) and the number of seats to be reserved for Scheduled Castes, Schedule Tribes. Women belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes and for Women in all Urban Local Bodies (Silvassa Municipal Council, Daman Municipal Council and Diu Municipal Council) as specified hereunder:

EXTRAORDINARY NO. : 45DATED : 05^{TH} OCTOBER, 2020.

SI.	Name of	Total	Reserved	SC		ST		Others	
No.	the	No.	for	Total	Reserved	Total	Reserved	Total	Reserved
	Municipal	of	Women	Seats	for	Seats	for	Seats	for
	Council	Seats			women		women		women
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1.	Silvassa Municipal Council	15	8			3	2	12	6
2.	Daman Municipal Council	15	8			1	1	14	7
3.	Diu Municipal Council	13	7	1	1			12	6

By order and in the name of Hon'ble Administrator Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

> Sd/– (**Mohit Mishra**) Deputy Secretary (UD)

Published by : Department of Planning & Statistics, Daman.